

Supplier ZJN DEVELOPMENT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CORP.

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. Number: 2022062875

Address: CAMUS EXT BRGY 9-A DAVAO CITY O2022062875CB784D5BB Date: Jun 23, 2022 PhilGEPS Registration No.: 2017071481986219122 P.R. No.: 2022042872 Tel./Fax No.: 09461621946 Procurement mode: Negotiated Procurement -Registration Certificate: SEC Small Value Procurement Req. Office: District 1 Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT Date of Delivery: Delivery Term: 15 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse Unit Cost Amount Item Quantity/Unit LN. 275,000.00 JOB ORDER: Supply and Installation of Submersible 275,000.00 1.00 lot 1 Multi-Stage Deepwell Pump with Control includes: - 1.00 set - 3hp Stainless Submersible Pump with Stainless Steel Impellers, Chamber and Shaft capable of discharging 6.0cu.m./hr. against 100m TDH close coupled with single phase 3hp Motor, 230 V, 50/60Hz frequency, rated with 3,450 rpm, 1 1/2" G.I. Pipe riser, sch.40 with coupling and built-in non-return valve lined to control cabinet with the following accessories: - 3.00 rolls - High Voltage Rubber Tape - 3.00 rolls - Electrical Tape - 3.00 rolls - Teflon Tape - 1.00 assy. - Control Cabinet, Direct on Line Magnetic Starter for 3hp, 230V 1-phase, 60Hz with combination circuit breaker thermal overload relay, magnetic contactor, mini circuit breaker, over/under voltage release, on delay timer, 4pcs. BW liquid level control type LH/RH with electrodes, indicating pilot lights (red & green). Start Stop PB, HOA Selector Switch, Voltmeter, Ammeter, Current Transformer, Pre-wired in NEMA 3R enclosure Remarks: TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Please see PEO-PDPM Division for details. For the Construction of Water System, Brgy. Pandapan, Tagum City, DDN In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item's covered by this Purchase Order. Very truly yours, Conforme: of the Sovement **EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** Signature, over printed name Governor 22 GALE GUADALIAPE G. MORPHLERD, MISLING, MHRM (Date) Assistant Provincial Administrator (Administration) This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial NOTE: Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher. GLOBERT M. GREGORIO



Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: ZJN DEVELOPMENT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CORP.

Address: CAMUS EXT BRGY 9-A DAVAO CITY

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 2017071481986219122

Tel./Fax No.: 09461621946 Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office: District 1

Number: 2022062875



O2022062875CB784D5BB

Date: Jun 23, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022042872

Procurement mode: Negotiated Procurement -

Small Value Procurement

Amount

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Item

Date of Delivery:

I.N.

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse

Quantity/Unit

Delivery Term: 15 Calendar Days

Unit Cost

Verify actual site condition and conduct actual measurement before fabrication and installation.

3. All electrical works shall be done in accordance with the rules and regulations of the latest edition of the Philippine Electrical Code (PEC), existing applicable ordinances of the local government and requirements of the local power company.

All wiring shall be installed in electrical uPVC pipes run embedded inside the columns, slab or hollow block walls.

5. All tapping points must be enclosed in a utility box or junction box.

6. All materials to be used shall be brand new and approved type for all location and purpose.

7. All materials must be pre-inspected by QC Electrical Engineer (Engr. Kim Pao J. Lu, Jr.) before fabrication and installation.

8. All electrical works shall be done under the direct and immediate supervision of a duly licensed Electrical Engineer.

9, Coordinate with Electrical Engineer for more details and upon installation and delivery.

10. The supplier shall commence work within three (3) calendar days after receipt of Notice to Commence Work from the Area Engineer.

11. Work duration is fifteen (15) calendar days.

The award is based on Abstract No. 0620223108 created on June 22, 2022 under Quotation No. 20223944S opened on June 16, 2022

For the Construction of Water System, Brgy. Pandapan, Tagum City, DDN

Grand Total Amount in Words: TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND XX / 100

GRAND TOTAL:

₱ 275,000.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Pyrchase Order.

Conforme:

Signature-over

GALE GUADALUPE G. MORTILLERO, MSLRG, MHRM

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

NOTE:

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

Assistant Provincial Administrator (Admin

GLOBERT M. GREGORIO